

*jsn.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13933 OF 2021

IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble

...Applicant/  
Petitioner

*Versus*

The Commissioner,  
Bombay Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

-----  
None for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Pakale for the Respondent-MCGM.

Smt. P.H. Kantharia, GP a/w Mr. L.T. Satelkar, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.

-----  
CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 29 June 2021

**ORDER :**

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Corporation.

3. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Corporation submits that copy of Interim Application is not served on them. In view of this fact, the following order is passed:-

- a) The Applicant to complete the service on the other side by issuing private notice through RPAD and / or by hand delivery on or before 9th July, 2021 and file Affidavit of Service to that effect.
- b) If the copies are served within time on the other side, the Respondents to file Affidavit in Reply with copy to other side on or before 20th July, 2021.
- c) Matter to appear on board on 29th July, 2021.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**

**[K.K. TATED, J.]**