

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13933 OF 2021****IN****WRIT PETITION NO.820 OF 2021**

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble

.... Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, BMC & Ors.

.... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vishwajit N. Sagare for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w. Ms. Rupali Adhate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, GP a/w. Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for Respondent Nos.7 & 8.

.....

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.****DATE : 2nd AUGUST, 2021.****P.C. :**

Stand over to 23.08.2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**