

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION {L} NO. 13933 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble

...Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner Bombay Municipal Corporation
and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vishwajit N. Sagare for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Pakle a/w Ms. Rupali Adhate for MCGM – Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Jagdish Gaikwad, Dy. Chief Enquiry Officer present in Court.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 27, 2021.

PER COURT :

1. After arguing sometime, learned Counsel Mr. Pakale appearing for the Respondent MCGM prayed sometime to seek instructions as well as learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent also prayed sometime. On joint request, stand over to 06th October, 2021 at 02.30 pm for physical hearing.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)