

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13933 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner Bombay Municipal ....RESPONDENT  
Corporation And 7 Ors

Mr.Vishwajit Sagare for Petitioner.

Mr.Suresh Pakale a/w Ms.Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.  
VARALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM  
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd December, 2021**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/01/2022 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**