

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13933 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat KamblePETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner Bombay MunicipalRESPONDENT
Corporation And 7 Ors

Mr. Vishwajit N. Sagare, for the Petitioner

Ms. P. H. Kantharia, Government Pleader, State for the
Respondents

Mentioned at 10.30 a.m.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE, JJ

DATE : 29th November, 2022

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)