

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13933 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat KamblePetitioner/Applicant
V/S
The Commissioner
Bombay Municipal Corporation & Anr.Respondents

...

Mr. Rajendra Pai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Akshay Pai, Ms. Prajakta S. and Mr. Akshay Gupte i/b Mr. Vishwajit N. Sagare for the Petitioner/Applicant.
Mr. Suresh S. Pakale a/w Mrs. Rupali Adhate for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6-BMC.

Smt. P.H. Kantharia, GP for Respondent Nos.7 and 8-State.

Mr. Jagdish Gaikwad, Assistant Chief Officer, Enquiry Department and Mr. A. Karambalekar, Administrative Officer K/W Ward present in Court.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 18 JANUARY 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner/Applicant seeks leave to amend the Petition. Leave granted. The copy of the amended Petition be served upon the learned Advocate for the Respondents.

2 Place the matter on 9 March 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)