

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13933 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.820 OF 2021

Chandrakant Ganpat KamblePetitioner/Applicant
V/S
The Commissioner
Bombay Municipal Corporation & Anr.Respondents

...

Mr. Vishwajit N. Sagare for the Petitioner/Applicant.
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos.1 to 6-MCGM.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**
DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
- 2 At the request of the learned Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner,
time to carry out amendment is extended by one week from today.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)