

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13933 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 820 OF 2021**

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble Applicant /
Petitioner

Vs.

The Commissioner,
Bombay Municipal Corporation & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rajendra V. Pai, Senior Advocate with Akshay R. Pai, Vishwajit
Sagave for the Petitioner / Applicant
Smt. P. H. Kantharia, GP with Mr. L. T. Satelkar, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : MARCH 9, 2023

P.C.

1. We have heard Mr.Pai, the learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner. The Petitioner is convicted of the offences punishable under the provisions of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988. The appeal against the same is pending before the High Court.
2. It is only after the appeal is decided, the present matter can be considered.
3. Place the matter on 19th June 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)