

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13933 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 820 OF 2021**

Chandrakant Ganpat Kamble

...Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, Bombay Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Akshay R. Pai a/w Mr. Ajay Dubey, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms P. H. Kantharia, GP for the State.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Shilpa Redkar,
Advocates for M.C.G.M.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2023.

P.C.:

. Learned Counsel for the parties agree that the appeal preferred by the Petitioner against the conviction and sentence under the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 has still not been decided. In that view of the matter, the present petition is adjourned to be listed only after the final disposal of the said appeal.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)